ENROLLED BILL

Senate Bill No. 191.

(By Mr. Woodyard)

Passed March 13, 1931

In Effect From Passage

Originating in the.

CORRECTLY ENROLLED

Connection House Committee.

ENROLLED BILL

(S. B. No. 191)

[Passed March 13, 1931; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT authorizing the county court of Roane county to transfer the sum of five thousand dollars from the general county fund to the county road fund of said county.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. That the county court of Roane county be and it 2 is authorized to transfer from the general county fund of that

3 county, of the levy for the year one thousand nine hundred and

4 thirty, to the county road fund of said county and use as part

5 of that fund, the sum of five thousand dollars.

CORRECTLY ENROLLED

of West Virginia MAR

GEORGE W. 83 .EP.

Secretary of State.